Three Phases Rectification Bridge Modules           MDS250
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITIONS Tj(C)
VALUE
UNIT
Min Type Max
IO DC output current
Three-phase full wave rectifying circuit,
TC=100°C
150   250 A
IRRM Repetitive peak current at VRRM 150   12 mA
IFSM Surge forward current
10ms half sine wave
VR=0
150   2.0 kA
45   2.4 kA
I2t I2t for fusing coordination
150   20  103A2s
45   28.8  103A2s
VFO Threshold voltage
 150
  0.72 V
rF Forward slope resistance   1.8 m
VFM Peak forward voltage IFM=250A 25   1.50 V
Rth(j-c)
Thermal resistance
Junction to case
Single side cooled, per total    0.07 C /W
Rth(c-h)
Thermal resistance
case to heatsink
Single side cooled, per total    0.07 C /W
Viso Isolation voltage 50Hz,R.M.S,t=1min,Iiso:1mA(max)  2500   V
Fm
Terminal connection torque(M6)   4.5  6.0 þÿ�N�·m
Mounting torque(M6)   4.5  6.0 þÿ�N�·m
Tvj Junction temperature   -40  150 C
Tstg Stored temperature   -40  125 C
Wt Weight    240  g
Outline    234H5
Features：
 Isolated mounting base 2500V~
 Solder joint technology with
Increased power cycling capability
 Space and weight saving
Typical Applications
 Inverter
 Inductive heating
 Chopper
VRRM Type & Outline
800V
1000V
1200V
1400V
1600V
1800V
MDS250-08-234H5
MDS250-10-234H5
MDS250-12-234H5
MDS250-14-234H5
MDS250-16-234H5
MDS250-18-234H5
Three Phases Rectification Bridge Modules           MDS250
Fig.5 Fig.6
Fig.2Fig.1
Fig.4Fig.3
80
100
120
140
160
0 100 200 300
C
as
e
te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
,℃
Mean forward current,amperes
正弦壳温与电流
3phases
Max. Case Temperature Vs.Mean forward Current
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
10 100 1000 10000
Fo
rw
ar
d
vo
lta
ge
,v
ol
ts
Forw ard current,amperes
通态特性Forw ard Voltage Vs.Forward Current
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Tr
an
si
en
t t
he
rm
al
 im
pe
da
nc
e,
°
C
/W
Time,seconds
瞬态热阻Max. junction To CaseThermal Impedance Vs.Time
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
2.2
1 10 100
To
ta
l p
ea
k
ha
lf-
si
ne
 s
ur
ge
 c
ur
re
nt
.k
A
Cycles,@ 50Hz
Surge Current Vs.Cycles
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
1 10
M
ax
im
um
 I
2
t(
K
am
ps
2
,s
ec
s)
Time,m,seconds
I2t与时间I2t  Vs.Time
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
M
ax
.f
or
w
ar
d
di
ss
ip
at
io
n,
w
at
ts
Mean forward current,amperes
正弦功耗与电流
3phases
Max. Pow er Dissipation Vs.Mean forw ard Current
150℃
Three Phases Rectification Bridge Modules           MDS250
Outline:
Unmarked dimensional tolerance：±0.5mm